The 7th edition
ＳＭ－２２７２６８－Ａ
ＩＮＳＴＲＵＣＴＩＯＮ ＭＡＮＵＡＬ
ＳＵＰＥＲ ＭＩＣＲＯ ＣＹＬＩＮＤＥＲ
CLEAN ROOM SPECIFICATION
SCM-(Q)-P7 Series
SCM-(Q)-P5 Series (custom order)
● Please read this instruction manual

40 BSCM-Q LB 100 Q P7R
[SM-227268-A]―27―
HOW TO ORDER
６
6.2 Component parts Model coding
(1) Switch body + Set of mounting rail
Switch model No. Bore size
Switch Qty Stroke length (Note 1)
(2) Switch body + mounting rail + Band
Switch model No. Band method
Bore size
(3) Mounting rail only (4) Mounting rail + Band
Mounting rail Stroke length (Note 1) ・(Note 2)  Bore size
Bore size  Band method
(5) Switch body only
Switch model No.
(b) Bore size (mm) (d) Stroke (mm) (f) Switch model (g) Switch Q’ty (Note 3)
20 φ20 Standard stroke
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire Sw
itc
h
ty
pe
Indicator light Lead
wire
R One on rod side
25 φ25 25 H One on head side
32 φ32 50 D Two
40 φ40 75 T0H※ T0V※
Re
ed 1 color indicator
2 wire
T Three
50 φ50 100 T5H※ T5V※ 4 4
63 φ63 125 T8H※ T8V※
80 φ80 150 T1H※ T1V※
So
lid
 s
ta
te
 1 color indicator
※ Lead wire length
100 φ100 200 T2H※ T2V※ Blank 1m(standard)
  250 T3H※ T3V※ 3 wire 3 3m(option)
  300 T2YH※ T2YV※ 2 color indicator 2 wire 5 5m(option)
  X T3YH※ T3YV※ 3 wire
   T2JH※ T2JV※ Off delay type 2 wire
Note1: When making an order for a single switch whose stroke is more than 300 mm, enter “X”. A short rail (switch’s adjustable
traveling distance 100 mm) accompanies each switch with a stroke of more than 300mm.
Note2: When making an order only for rails for switches represented by “X”, the number of rails must be equivalent to the
number of switches to be used.
Note3: Specify the number of switches if four or more switches are to be used.
SW T0H
T0H 40SCM 100D
40SCM T0H Z
40SCM Z40SCM 10T 100
[SM-227268-A] －28－
SPECIFICATION
７
7. SPECIFICATION
7.1 Product Specifications
Model
Item SCM－P7※/P5※